WAKPAMNI LAKE COMMUNITY CORPORATION Consumer Loan License

CONSUMER LOAN LICENSE

Pursuant to Section 4 of the Tribal Credit Code, as duly enacted by the Oglala Sioux Tribe ("Tribe"), a federally recognized Indian Tribe, and adopted by Wakpamni Lake Community Corporation ("WLCC"), the wholly owned economic development arm of the Wakpamni Lake Community, a local subsidiary government of the Tribe, and pursuant to Section 4 of the WLCC Tribal Credit Code as amended from time to time, and as the authority vested with the authority to issue licenses for purposes of WLCC's consumer lending business:

Wakpamni Lake Community Corporation

WLCC II DBA Arrowhead Advance is hereby issued a Consumer Loan License and is authorized to provide consumer financial services in accordance with Consumer Loan Ordinance

Date Issued: October 21, 2023 Expiration Date: October 21, 2025 — Geneva Lone Hill

Geneva Lone Hill, Wakpamni Lake Community President

License No. FS-12